



**LADAM AFFORDABLE HOUSING LIMITED**

**Date: May 29, 2026**

To  
**BSE Limited**  
P.J. Tower,  
Dalal Street, Fort  
Mumbai - 400 001

**Scrip Code: 540026**

**Subject: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 30 and 47 read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of newspaper advertisements published in:

1. **English Newspaper-** Business Standard (All edition) dated May 29, 2026;
2. **Marathi Newspaper-** Navshakti dated May 29, 2026.

Pertaining to the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Statements for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2026.

We request you to take the above on your record.

**For Ladam Affordable Housing Limited**

---

**Khushbu Yadav**  
**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**  
**Membership No: A78848**

**Encl.: As above**



# Sundram Fasteners Limited

CIN: L35999TN1962PLC004943  
Registered office: 98-A, VII Floor, Dr Radhakrishnan Salai, Mylapore, Chennai - 600 004  
Tel: +91 - 44 - 28478500 | Fax: +91 - 44 - 28478510  
Email: investorshelpdesk@sfl.co.in | Website: www.sundram.com

## NOTICE TO THE MEMBERS FOR THE 63<sup>rd</sup> ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

The 63<sup>rd</sup> Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the shareholders / members of the Company is scheduled to be held on **Wednesday, June 24, 2026 at 09:30 A.M. IST** through Video Conference ("VC") / Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") without the physical presence of the Members at a common venue in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Rules framed thereunder and in line with the General Circular No.03/2025 dated September 22, 2025 read with Circulars issued earlier on the subject by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (referred to as "MCA Circulars").

The Notice calling the AGM (Notice) and the Annual Report for the financial year 2025-26 (Annual Report) will be sent **only by e-mail** to all those members, whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company or with their respective Depository Participants (Depository), in accordance with MCA Circulars and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Members can join and participate in the AGM through VC / OAVM facility only. For members who have not registered their email address, a letter containing the exact weblink of the website where details pertaining to the Annual Report is hosted is being sent at the address registered in the records of the Company / Depository / Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA). The instructions for joining the AGM and the manner of participation in the remote electronic voting or casting vote through the electronic voting system including registration as a speaker during the AGM are provided in the Notice. Members participating through the VC/OAVM facility shall be counted for the purpose of reckoning the quorum under Section 103 of the Companies Act, 2013. The Notice and the Annual Report will also be available on the website of the Company, [www.sundram.com](http://www.sundram.com), websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively, and on the website of NSDL <https://www.evoting.nsdl.com>.

Members holding shares in physical / demat form who have not registered their e-mail addresses can get the same registered with the Company / Depository, respectively and obtain the Notice of the AGM, Annual Report and / or login details for joining the AGM through VC / OAVM facility including e-voting, by sending scanned copy of the following documents to Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited, the Registrar & Share Transfer Agents of the Company by e-mail at [einward@integratedindia.in](mailto:einward@integratedindia.in) with a copy to the Company at [investorshelpdesk@sfl.co.in](mailto:investorshelpdesk@sfl.co.in):

- Assigned request letter mentioning your name, folio number and complete address (In case shares are held in physical form) [Or] a copy of consolidated demat account statement (In case shares are held in demat form);
- Scanned copy of share certificate (both sides); (In case of shares are held in Physical form) and
- Self-attested scanned copy of the PAN Card (or)AADHAAR Card.

Members holding shares in physical form who have not updated their mandate for receiving the dividends directly in their bank accounts through Electronic Clearing Service or any other means (Electronic Bank Mandate), can register their Electronic Bank Mandate to receive dividends directly into their bank account by sending the following details/documents to Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited, the Registrar & Share Transfer Agents of the Company by e-mail at [einward@integratedindia.in](mailto:einward@integratedindia.in) with a copy to the Company at [investorshelpdesk@sfl.co.in](mailto:investorshelpdesk@sfl.co.in):

|                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
|------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Physical holding | Register/ Update the details by filing Form ISR-1 and other relevant forms with RTA and the said forms are available on the website of the Company at <a href="https://www.sundram.com/infoinvest.php">https://www.sundram.com/infoinvest.php</a> |
| Demat holding    | Register / Update the details in your demat account, as per the process advised by your Depository Participant (DP).                                                                                                                              |

This information is being conveyed for the benefit of all Members of the Company and is in compliance with the MCA Circulars and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For SUNDAM FASTENERS LIMITED  
**G Anand Babu**  
Senior Manager - Finance & Company Secretary

Place : Chennai  
Date : May 29, 2026



# GlaxoSmithKline Pharmaceuticals Limited

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L24239MH1924PLC001151  
GSK House, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400030  
Telephone: 022-24959595 • Email: [in.investorquery@gsk.com](mailto:in.investorquery@gsk.com)  
Website: <https://india-pharma.gsk.com/en-in/>

## NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

### TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES TO INVESTORS EDUCATION & PROTECTION FUND

This Notice is published pursuant to the provisions of Section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act') read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs effective 7<sup>th</sup> September, 2016 and Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Amendment Rules, 2017 effective 28<sup>th</sup> February, 2017 (hereinafter referred to as "the Rules").

The said Act and the Rules, amongst other matters, contain provisions for transfer of all shares in respect of which the beneficial owner has not encashed any dividend warrant during last seven consecutive years to the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority ("IEPF").

Accordingly, the Company has already sent a specific communication dated 27<sup>th</sup> May 2026 under the said Rules to the concerned shareholders at their latest available address with the Company, whose shares correspond to the unclaimed dividends for the financial year 2018-19 and who have not claimed their dividends for a period of seven consecutive years and are liable to be transferred to IEPF, for taking appropriate action(s). The Company has uploaded Full details of such shareholders and shares due for transfer to IEPF on its website <https://india-pharma.gsk.com/en-in/>. Shareholders are requested to refer to the web-link <http://india-pharma.gsk.com/en-in/investors/shareholder-information/unpaid-unclaimed-dividend/> to verify the details of unencashed dividends and the shares liable to be transferred to IEPF.

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Rules, the Company would be transferring all shares in respect of which the shareholder/beneficial owner has not encashed any dividend warrants during last seven consecutive years to the IEPF.

The concerned shareholders may note that, upon such transfer, they can claim the said shares along with dividend(s) from IEPF for which a separate application has to be made to the IEPF in Form IEPF-5, as prescribed under the Rules and the same is available at IEPF website i.e. [www.iepf.gov.in](http://www.iepf.gov.in).

For further information, concerned shareholder may contact the Registrar of the Company i.e. M/s. KFin Technologies Limited at [einward.ris@kfintech.com](mailto:einward.ris@kfintech.com) or call on 040-67162222 or Share Department at GSK House, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Mumbai 400030. Tel no: 022-24959434/415 Email: [in.investorquery@gsk.com](mailto:in.investorquery@gsk.com).

For GlaxoSmithKline Pharmaceuticals Limited  
**Ajay Nadkarni**  
Vice President - Administration,  
Real Estate & Company Secretary  
FCS 10460

Place: Mumbai  
Dated: 28<sup>th</sup> May, 2026



# JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LIMITED

Registered Office: Jagran Building, 2, Sarvodaya Nagar, Kanpur-208 005  
Tel: +91 512 2216161, Website: [www.jplcorp.in](http://www.jplcorp.in), e-mail: [investor@jagran.com](mailto:investor@jagran.com)  
CIN:L22219UP1975PLC004147

## Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2026

(Rs in Lakhs, except per share data and ratios)

| Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Quarter Ended      | Quarter Ended      | Year Ended         | Year Ended         |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
|                                                                                                                                              | 31.03.2026 Audited | 31.03.2025 Audited | 31.03.2026 Audited | 31.03.2025 Audited |
| Total income from operations (net)                                                                                                           | 47,209.93          | 48,100.42          | 187,622.46         | 188,813.14         |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | 3,243.09           | (6,550.34)         | 26,690.90          | 13,632.50          |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profit / (loss) of Associates)  | 3,226.43           | (6,545.95)         | 26,710.69          | 13,661.31          |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax                                                                                                 | 606.26             | (5,146.30)         | 18,492.82          | 9,393.46           |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 433.85             | (5,458.49)         | 18,719.28          | 9,076.04           |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 2 per share)                                                                                    | 4,353.09           | 4,353.09           | 4,353.09           | 4,353.09           |
| Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 2/- each)                                                                                              |                    |                    |                    |                    |
| - Basic                                                                                                                                      | 0.78               | (0.72)             | 9.05               | 6.02               |
| - Diluted                                                                                                                                    | 0.78               | (0.72)             | 9.05               | 6.02               |

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended Financial Results as at March 31, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarter and year ended Financial Results, the pertinent disclosures have been made and are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also available on the Company's corporate website at [www.jplcorp.in](http://www.jplcorp.in) and can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 28, 2026.
- Summary of Key Standalone Audited Financial Results is as follows:

| Particulars                   | Quarter Ended      | Quarter Ended      | Year Ended         | Year Ended         |
|-------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
|                               | 31.03.2026 Audited | 31.03.2025 Audited | 31.03.2026 Audited | 31.03.2025 Audited |
| Total revenue from operations | 41,717.34          | 41,062.50          | 164,723.56         | 158,983.96         |
| Profit before Tax             | 6,616.73           | 8,151.78           | 30,679.42          | 28,783.71          |
| Profit after Tax              | 5,191.46           | 6,008.92           | 23,741.36          | 21,111.61          |
| Total Comprehensive income    | 5,025.87           | 5,734.55           | 23,867.92          | 20,837.24          |

Scan QR Code for complete financial results



For Jagran Prakashan Limited  
**Sd/-**  
**Mahendra Mohan Gupta**  
(Non-Executive Chairman)

Date: 28.05.2026  
Place: Kanpur



# PG ELECTROPLAST LIMITED

(CIN L32109DL2003PLC119416)  
Regd. Office : DTJ209, DLF Tower B, Jasola, New Delhi-110025;  
Tel-Fax: 011-41421439; Email: [info@pgel.in](mailto:info@pgel.in); Website: [www.pgel.in](http://www.pgel.in)

## EXTRACTS OF AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2026

(Rs. In Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                     | STANDALONE                   |                           |                           | CONSOLIDATED                 |                           |                           |
|---------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                                 | Quarter Ended March 31, 2026 | Year ended March 31, 2026 | Year ended March 31, 2025 | Quarter Ended March 31, 2026 | Year ended March 31, 2026 | Year ended March 31, 2025 |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                    | 35590.34                     | 1,43,429.98               | 1,48,675.98               | 171667.52                    | 5,28,802.19               | 4,86,953.17               |
| 2       | Net Profit for the period /year (before Tax, Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | 2,870.50                     | 16,324.33                 | 11,054.33                 | 8,181.66                     | 25,193.78                 | 36,469.21                 |
| 3       | Net Profit for the period /year before tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | 2,870.50                     | 16,324.33                 | 11,054.33                 | 8,181.66                     | 25,193.78                 | 36,469.21                 |
| 4       | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)                                                        | 2,160.08                     | 12,367.41                 | 8,470.62                  | 6420.00                      | 19,360.17                 | 28,779.63                 |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 2,215.58                     | 12,466.13                 | 8,542.63                  | 6666.72                      | 19,795.95                 | 28,779.74                 |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital of Face Value Rs.1/- each                                                                                                  | 2853.43                      | 2853.43                   | 2830.94                   | 2853.43                      | 2853.43                   | 2830.94                   |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as on March 31, 2026                                            |                              |                           | 2,64,984.89               |                              |                           | 3,02,005.25               |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) Basic                                                                                                      | 0.74                         | 4.35                      | 3.16                      | 2.27                         | 6.91                      | 10.74                     |
| 9       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) Diluted                                                                                                    | 0.74                         | 4.29                      | 3.10                      | 2.25                         | 6.82                      | 10.55                     |

**Note:-** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) & [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company at [www.pgel.in](http://www.pgel.in).



For PG Electroplast Limited  
**Sd/-**  
**Vishal Gupta**  
Managing Director - Finance  
DIN-00184809

Place: Pune, M.H.  
Dated: May 27, 2026

Scan QR code for Financial Results









# INDIA NIPPON ELECTRICALS LTD

Regd. Office : No.11 & 13, Pattulos Road, Chennai - 600 002.  
Tel : 044-28460073. Website : <https://indianippon.com> Email : [investors@inel.co.in](mailto:investors@inel.co.in) CIN : L31901TN1984PLC011021

## Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Year ended March 31, 2026

(Rs. In Lacs except earnings per share)

| S.No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                              | STANDALONE      |                 |                 |                   | CONSOLIDATED    |                 |                 |                   |
|-------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-------------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-------------------|
|       |                                                                                                                                                          | Quarter Ended   |                 | Year Ended      |                   | Quarter Ended   |                 | Year Ended      |                   |
|       |                                                                                                                                                          | 31 - Mar - 2026 | 31 - Dec - 2025 | 31 - Mar - 2026 | 31 - Mar - 2025   | 31 - Mar - 2026 | 31 - Dec - 2025 | 31 - Mar - 2026 | 31 - Mar - 2025   |
|       |                                                                                                                                                          | UNAUDITED       | UNAUDITED       | AUDITED         | AUDITED           | UNAUDITED       | UNAUDITED       | AUDITED         | AUDITED           |
| 1     | Total Income from Operations (Net)                                                                                                                       | 29,946          | 27,176          | 23,376          | 1,06,848          | 29,946          | 27,176          | 23,376          | 1,06,848          |
| 2     | Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax                                                                                                            | 5,009           | 3,330           | 2,978           | 14,601            | 5,009           | 3,330           | 2,990           | 14,592            |
| 3     | Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax                                                                                                             | 3,983           | 2,493           | 2,690           | 11,126            | 3,983           | 2,493           | 2,702           | 11,117            |
| 4     | Total Comprehensive Income / (loss) for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) after tax. | 2,957           | 4,206           | 2,678           | 14,550            | 2,957           | 4,206           | 2,690           | 14,541            |
| 5     | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                                     | 1,131           | 1,131           | 1,131           | 1,131             | 1,131           | 1,131           | 1,131           | 1,131             |
| 6     | Other Equity                                                                                                                                             |                 |                 | 81,002          | As on 31-Mar-2026 |                 |                 | 81,002          | As on 31-Mar-2026 |
| 7     | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each)- Not annualised-(in Rs.) Basic: Diluted:                                                                              | 17.61<br>17.61  | 11.02<br>11.02  | 11.89<br>11.89  | 49.18<br>49.18    | 36.26<br>36.26  | 17.61<br>11.02  | 11.94<br>11.94  | 49.14<br>49.14    |

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Stock Exchange Websites: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)/[www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website: <https://indianippon.com>



For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
**ARVIND BALAJI**  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN: 00557711

Place : Chennai  
Date : 28<sup>th</sup> May 2026



# Ladam Affordable Housing Limited.

Regd Office: Ladam House, C-33, Opp. ITI, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W) - 400 604.  
Tel No. 022 46629797 Email ID: [compliances@ladam.in](mailto:compliances@ladam.in)  
Website: [www.ladamaffordablehousing.com](http://www.ladamaffordablehousing.com) CIN NO.: L65990MH1979PLC021923  
[Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

## Extracts of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March 2026

Rs. in Lakhs (Except EPS)

| Sr No. | Particulars                                                                                                                   | Quarter Ended        |                      | 12 Months ended      |                      |
|--------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
|        |                                                                                                                               | 31-03-2026 (Audited) | 31-03-2025 (Audited) | 31-03-2026 (Audited) | 31-03-2025 (Audited) |
| 1      | Total Income from Operations (Net)                                                                                            | 4.121                | 3.861                | 3.734                | 15.641               |
| 2      | Net Profit/Loss for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                           | -3.970               | -2.136               | -2.997               | -17.564              |
| 3      | Net Profit/Loss for the period (After tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                            | -182.686             | -2.146               | -2.997               | -196.281             |
| 4      | Total Comprehensive Income for the Period ( Comprising Profit/ Loss for the period (after tax and other comprehensive income) | -182.852             | -2.651               | -3.218               | -196.442             |
| 5      | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)                                                                     | 915.230              | 915.230              | 915.230              | 915.230              |
| 6      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in Audited Balancesheet of the previous year                               | -                    | -                    | -                    | 1142.697             |
| 7      | Earning Per Share of Rs. 5/- each Basic: Diluted:                                                                             | -0.998<br>-0.998     | -0.012<br>-0.012     | -0.018<br>-0.018     | -1.072<br>-1.072     |

## Extracts of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March 2026

Rs. in Lakhs (Except EPS)

| Sr No. | Particulars                                                                                                                   | Quarter Ended        |                      | 12 Months ended      |                      |
|--------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
|        |                                                                                                                               | 31-03-2026 (Audited) | 31-03-2025 (Audited) | 31-03-2026 (Audited) | 31-03-2025 (Audited) |
| 1      | Total Income from Operations (Net)                                                                                            | 11.691               | 6.939                | 4.210                | 25.395               |
| 2      | Net Profit/Loss for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                           | -3.840               | -4.739               | -2.945               | -17.052              |
| 3      | Net Profit/Loss for the period (After tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                            | -14.479              | -6.333               | -2.945               | -27.691              |
| 4      | Total Comprehensive Income for the Period ( Comprising Profit/ Loss for the period (after tax and other comprehensive income) | -14.645              | -6.838               | -3.166               | -27.852              |
| 5      | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)                                                                     | 915.230              | 915.230              | 915.230              | 915.230              |
| 6      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in Audited Balancesheet of the previous year                               |                      |                      |                      | 1713.643             |
| 7      | Earning Per Share of Rs. 5/- each Basic: Diluted:                                                                             | -0.079<br>-0.079     | -0.035<br>-0.035     | -0.016<br>-0.016     | -0.151<br>-0.151     |

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and yearly Audited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI(LODR) Regulation, 2015. The Full format of Audited Financial Results are available on the website of BSE i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website [www.ladamaffordablehousing.com](http://www.ladamaffordablehousing.com)



For and behalf of Board of Directors of  
Ladam Affordable Housing Limited.  
**Sd/-**  
**Sumesh Aggarwal**  
Director  
DIN: 00325063

Date: May 27, 2026  
Place: Thane

| INDEL MONEY LIMITED                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                                                                                                                                      |                         |                           |                         |                         |                         |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| Registered Office: Unit No. 709, 72 Corp, Saki Vihar Road, Bandi Bazar, Nair Wadi, Saki Naka, Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400072                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                                                                                      |                         |                           |                         |                         |                         |
| Corporate Office: Indel House, Changampuzha Nagar, South Kalamassery, Ernakulam-682033 KL IN                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |                                                                                                                                      |                         |                           |                         |                         |                         |
| CIN : U65990MH1986PLC040897, Ph. No. 0484 2933990, Website : www.indelmoney.com Email ID: care@indelmoney.com                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                                                      |                         |                           |                         |                         |                         |
| Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2026                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                                                                                      |                         |                           |                         |                         |                         |
| Rs in lakhs                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                                                                                                                                      |                         |                           |                         |                         |                         |
| Sl No.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | Particulars                                                                                                                          | Quarter Ended           |                           |                         | Year Ended              |                         |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                      | 31-03-2026<br>(Audited) | 31-12-2025<br>(Unaudited) | 31-03-2025<br>(Audited) | 31-03-2026<br>(Audited) | 31-03-2025<br>(Audited) |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Total Revenue from Operations                                                                                                        | 18,538.45               | 15,792.47                 | 10,459.91               | 60,350.77               | 32,933.14               |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)                                                          | 4,804.18                | 3,741.33                  | 2,574.68                | 14,854.38               | 6,059.67                |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)                                                     | 4,804.18                | 3,741.33                  | 2,574.68                | 14,854.38               | 6,059.67                |
| 4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)                                                      | 4,801.89                | 2,718.33                  | 1,929.92                | 12,396.71               | 4,457.64                |
| 5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax) ] | 4,678.01                | 2,704.75                  | 1,927.50                | 12,246.42               | 4,431.96                |
| 6                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)                                                                            | 43,299.72               | 34,499.72                 | 24,314.72               | 43,299.72               | 24,314.72               |
| 7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserve)                                                                                             | 19,876.97               | 15,403.01                 | 7,630.55                | 19,876.97               | 7,630.55                |
| 8                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Securities Premium Account as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year (as on 31.03.2025)                                 |                         |                           |                         |                         |                         |
| 9                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Networth (Rs. In Lakhs)                                                                                                              | 63,176.69               | 49,902.74                 | 31,945.27               | 63,176.69               | 31,945.27               |
| 10                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Paid up debt capital/outstanding debt                                                                                                |                         |                           |                         |                         |                         |
| 11                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Outstanding Redeemable Preference shares                                                                                             |                         |                           |                         |                         |                         |
| 12                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Debt-Equity Ratio                                                                                                                    | 4.57                    | 4.70                      | 4.43                    | 4.57                    | 4.43                    |
| 13                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic Diluted                                                                                  | 1.92                    | 1.11                      | 0.92                    | 5.04                    | 2.17                    |
| 14                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                      | 1.90                    | 1.10                      | 0.92                    | 4.98                    | 2.17                    |
| 15                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Capital Redemption Reserve                                                                                                           |                         |                           |                         |                         |                         |
| 16                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Debture Redemption Reserve                                                                                                           |                         |                           |                         |                         |                         |
| 17                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Debt Service Coverage Ratio                                                                                                          | 0.16                    | 0.13                      | 0.16                    | 0.16                    | 0.16                    |
| 17                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Interest Service Coverage Ratio                                                                                                      | 1.54                    | 1.53                      | 1.42                    | 1.54                    | 1.42                    |
| # - Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/ AS Rules, whichever is applicable.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |                                                                                                                                      |                         |                           |                         |                         |                         |
| Note:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                      |                         |                           |                         |                         |                         |
| 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the Audited Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) where the Securities of the Company are listed and on the website of the Company at www.indelmoney.com |                                                                                                                                      |                         |                           |                         |                         |                         |
| 2. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges at BSE Limited and can be accessed on the URLs www.bseindia.com.                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                      |                         |                           |                         |                         |                         |
| 3. The impact on net profit/ loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.                                                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                                                                                                      |                         |                           |                         |                         |                         |
| For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Indel Money Limited                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                                                      |                         |                           |                         |                         |                         |
| Sd/-<br>Mohanani Gopalakrishnan<br>Managing Director (DIN: 02456142)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                                                                                      |                         |                           |                         |                         |                         |
| Place : Mumbai<br>Date : 27.05.2026                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                                                                                                                                      |                         |                           |                         |                         |                         |

| लदाम अफोर्डेबल हाऊसिंग लिमिटेड                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                      |                              |                              |                               |                              |                          |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------|
| नों. कार्यालय : लदाम हाऊस, सी-३३, आयटीआय समार, बागळे इंडस्ट्रियल स्टेटे, ठाणे (१) - ४००६४४                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                      |                              |                              |                               |                              |                          |
| दू. क्र. : ०२२-४६६२९७९७ ई-मेल आयडी : compliances@ladam.in                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                                                                      |                              |                              |                               |                              |                          |
| वेबसाईट : www.ladamaffordablehousing.com सीआयएन नं. : एल६८१०९एमएच१९९१पीएलसी२१९२३                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                      |                              |                              |                               |                              |                          |
| (सेबी (एलओडीआर) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ चे रेग्युलेशन ४४ (१) (बी))                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                                                      |                              |                              |                               |                              |                          |
| ३१ मार्च, २०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षासाठी अलिप्त वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                                                                                                      |                              |                              |                               |                              |                          |
| अ. क्र.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | तपशील                                                                                                | संपलेली तिमाही               |                              | संपलेले १२ महिने              |                              | रु. लाखत (इंग्रिस सोडून) |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                      | ३१.०३.२०२६<br>(लेखापरीक्षित) | ३१.०३.२०२५<br>(लेखापरीक्षित) | ३१.१२.२०२५<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | ३१.०३.२०२६<br>(लेखापरीक्षित) |                          |
| १                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)                                                                   | ४,१३१                        | ३,८६१                        | ३,७३४                         | १५,६४१                       | १५,६९०                   |
| २                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादात्मक आणि किंवा अनन्य साधारण बाबींपूर्वी)                    | -३,१७०                       | -२,१३६                       | -२,९१७                        | -१७,५६४                      | -८,११४                   |
| ३                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्य साधारण बाबीनंतर)                       | -१८२,६८६                     | -२,१४६                       | -२,९१७                        | -१९६,२८१                     | -८,२०४                   |
| ४                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (कोस्त) आणि इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न धरून) | -१८२,८५२                     | -२,६५१                       | -३,२१८                        | -१९६,४४२                     | -९,०५९                   |
| ५                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | भरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. ५/- प्रत्येकी)                                            | ९१५,२३०                      | ९१५,२३०                      | ९१५,२३०                       | ९१५,२३०                      | ९१५,२३०                  |
| ६                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरीक्षित ताळेबंदात दाखवल्या प्रमाणे राखीव (पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वागवून)         | -                            | -                            | -                             | ११४२,६९७                     | १३३९,१३८                 |
| ७                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | प्रत्येकी रु. ५/- च्या प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती                                                          |                              |                              |                               |                              |                          |
| ८                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | सुलभतः                                                                                               | -०.९९८                       | -०.०१२                       | -०.०१८                        | -१.०७२                       | -०.०४५                   |
| ९                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | सोप्यातः                                                                                             | -०.९९८                       | -०.०१२                       | -०.०१८                        | -१.०७२                       | -०.०४५                   |
| ३१ मार्च, २०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षासाठी एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                                                      |                              |                              |                               |                              |                          |
| अ. क्र.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | तपशील                                                                                                | संपलेली तिमाही               |                              | संपलेले १२ महिने              |                              | रु. लाखत (इंग्रिस सोडून) |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                      | ३१.०३.२०२६<br>(लेखापरीक्षित) | ३१.०३.२०२५<br>(लेखापरीक्षित) | ३१.१२.२०२५<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | ३१.०३.२०२६<br>(लेखापरीक्षित) |                          |
| १                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)                                                                   | ११,६९१                       | ६,९३१                        | ४,२१०                         | २५,३९५                       | ६३,०५८                   |
| २                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादात्मक आणि किंवा अनन्य साधारण बाबींपूर्वी)                    | -३,८४०                       | -४,७३९                       | -२,९५५                        | -१७,०५२                      | -३,४४०                   |
| ३                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्य साधारण बाबीनंतर)                       | -१४,४७९                      | -६,३३३                       | -२,९५५                        | -२७,६९१                      | -५,०३५                   |
| ४                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (कोस्त) आणि इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न धरून) | -१४,६४५                      | -६,८३८                       | -३,१६६                        | -२७,८५२                      | -५,८९०                   |
| ५                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | भरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. ५/- प्रत्येकी)                                            | ९१५,२३०                      | ९१५,२३०                      | ९१५,२३०                       | ९१५,२३०                      | ९१५,२३०                  |
| ६                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरीक्षित ताळेबंदात दाखवल्या प्रमाणे राखीव (पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वागवून)         | -                            | -                            | -                             | १७३३,६४३                     | १८२५,९४६                 |
| ७                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | प्रत्येकी रु. ५/- च्या प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती                                                          |                              |                              |                               |                              |                          |
| ८                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | सुलभतः                                                                                               | -०.०७९                       | -०.०३६                       | -०.०१६                        | -०.१५१                       | -०.०२८                   |
| ९                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | सोप्यातः                                                                                             | -०.०७९                       | -०.०३६                       | -०.०१६                        | -०.१५१                       | -०.०२८                   |
| टीपा :                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                      |                              |                              |                               |                              |                          |
| १. वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (एलओडीआर) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्स्चेंज कडे दाखल केलेल्या तिमाही आणि वार्षिक लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशिलवार विवरणाचा उतारा आहे. लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण बीएसईसी वेबसाईट <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> वर आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट <a href="http://www.ladamaffordablehousing.com">www.ladamaffordablehousing.com</a> वर उपलब्ध आहे. |                                                                                                      |                              |                              |                               |                              |                          |
| लदाम अफोर्डेबल हाऊसिंग लिमिटेड<br>च्या संचालक मंडळाच्या यतीने व सहाी/-<br>सुमेश अगवाळ<br>संचालक<br>सीआयएन : ००३२५०६३                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                                                                                                      |                              |                              |                               |                              |                          |
| दिनांक : २७ मे, २०२६<br>ठिकाण : ठाणे                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                                                                                                      |                              |                              |                               |                              |                          |

| PARANJPE SPACES AND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                                                                                              |                |                   |                |                |                |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|-------------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
| CIN : U70109MH2020PTC430156                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                                                              |                |                   |                |                |                |
| Regd. Office : 101, Somnath CTS No 988, 14 Ram Mandir Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai 400057 Maharashtra India                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |                                                                                                                                              |                |                   |                |                |                |
| EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st March, 2026                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                              |                |                   |                |                |                |
| Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |                                                                                                                                              |                |                   |                |                |                |
| (Rs. in Million)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                                                              |                |                   |                |                |                |
| Sr. No.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Quarter ended  |                   |                | Year ended     |                |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                                                              | March 31, 2026 | December 31, 2025 | March 31, 2025 | March 31, 2026 | March 31, 2025 |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                                                              | Audited        | Unaudited         | Audited        | Audited        | Audited        |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Total Income from Operations including Other Income                                                                                          | 101.68         | 54.27             | 30.11          | 259.83         | 104.64         |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)                                                     | (160.35)       | (162.90)          | (142.68)       | (461.82)       | (371.97)       |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | (160.35)       | (162.90)          | (142.68)       | (461.82)       | (371.97)       |
| 4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | (160.35)       | (162.90)          | (142.68)       | (461.82)       | (371.98)       |
| 5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (158.28)       | (163.02)          | (142.40)       | (460.11)       | (371.35)       |
| 6                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Paid up Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                 | 0.10           | 0.10              | 0.10           | 0.10           | 0.10           |
| 7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)                                                                                                     | (1,010.46)     | (852.18)          | (550.35)       | (1,010.46)     | (550.35)       |
| 8                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Net worth                                                                                                                                    | (1,010.36)     | (852.08)          | (550.25)       | (1,010.36)     | (550.25)       |
| 9                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt                                                                                                      | 1,450.47       | 1,625.81          | 1,627.88       | 1,450.47       | 1,627.88       |
| 10                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Debt Equity Ratio                                                                                                                            | (1.44)         | (1.91)            | (2.96)         | (1.44)         | (2.96)         |
| 11                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Debt Service Coverage Ratio (EBIT/Interest Expenses+ Loan Repayments)                                                                        | (0.35)         | (0.25)            | (0.08)         | (0.31)         | (0.32)         |
| 12                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Interest Service Coverage Ratio (EBIT/Interest Expenses)                                                                                     | (0.75)         | (0.25)            | (0.52)         | (0.40)         | (1.24)         |
| 13                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Earnings per share Basic and Diluted (not annualized for the quarter)                                                                        | (16,034.92)    | (16,289.53)       | (14,268.37)    | (46,182.01)    | (37,197.53)    |
| 14                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Capital Redemption Reserve                                                                                                                   | 0.00           | 0.00              | 0.00           | 0.00           | 0.00           |
| 15                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Debture Redemption Reserve                                                                                                                   | 0.00           | 0.00              | 0.00           | 0.00           | 0.00           |
| 16                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Current Ratio                                                                                                                                | 0.96           | 0.85              | 1.24           | 0.96           | 1.24           |
| 17                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Long term debt to working capital                                                                                                            | (3.46)         | 0.00              | 1.15           | (3.46)         | 1.15           |
| 18                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Bad debts to Account Receivable Ratio                                                                                                        | 0.00           | 0.00              | 0.00           | 0.00           | 0.00           |
| 19                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Current Liability Ratio                                                                                                                      | 0.86           | 0.99              | 0.70           | 0.86           | 0.70           |
| 20                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Total Debts to Total Assets                                                                                                                  | 0.28           | 0.33              | 0.40           | 0.28           | 0.40           |
| 21                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Debtors Turnover                                                                                                                             | 0.00           | 0.00              | 0.00           | 0.00           | 0.00           |
| 22                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Inventory Turnover                                                                                                                           | 0.03           | 0.01              | 0.01           | 0.06           | 0.03           |
| 23                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Operating Margin (percent)                                                                                                                   | (102.28)       | (85.54)           | (162.47)       | (89.77)        | (186.97)       |
| 24                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Net Profit Margin (percent)                                                                                                                  | (159.57)       | (293.45)          | (546.86)       | (181.15)       | (412.62)       |
| 25                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Sector specific equivalent ratios, as applicable.                                                                                            | 0.00           | 0.00              | 0.00           | 0.00           | 0.00           |
| NOTES :                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                              |                |                   |                |                |                |
| 1. The above Audited Financial Results have been prepared as per the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 27, 2026.                                                                                                                                                                          |                                                                                                                                              |                |                   |                |                |                |
| 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the Audited Financial Results is available on the website of BSE Limited and the Company, which can be accessed on <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> and <a href="http://www.psspl.co">www.psspl.co</a> respectively. |                                                                                                                                              |                |                   |                |                |                |
| 3. For the items referred in sub-clauses (a) to (q) of regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and can be accessed on <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> and <a href="http://www.psspl.co">www.psspl.co</a> respectively.                                                                                                                     |                                                                                                                                              |                |                   |                |                |                |
| 4. The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped / restated wherever necessary, to make them comparable.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                                                              |                |                   |                |                |                |
| Place : Pune<br>Date : May 27, 2026                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                                              |                |                   |                |                |                |
| Sd/-<br>Uttam S. Redkar<br>Director<br>DIN: 00132500                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                              |                |                   |                |                |                |
| Sd/-<br>Sachin B. Hirap<br>Director<br>DIN: 00132493                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                              |                |                   |                |                |                |

<